

## Mariken Tannemaat

## Date of birth: 20 November 1971 Nationality: Dutch

Mariken Tannemaat was appointed to the Supervisory Board of ABN AMRO Bank N.V. on 15 December 2020 for a period of four years. Her current term of appointment ends at the close of the annual general meeting in 2025.

She started her career at ING Group N.V. and held several senior positions at ING Direct in London, Paris and Amsterdam. In 2011 she joined ING Bank N.V. as Global Head of Branding and Positioning. Mariken then joined NN Group N.V. and amongst others became Chief Customer Innovation Officer, responsible for the Dutch digital distribution and customer base and developing innovation and new technologies globally. Mariken has recently been active as Chief Innovation Officer at Robeco N.V. where she was responsible for innovation and the Dutch retail portfolio, including the development of artificial intelligence and digitalisation of customer contact. Since 2020 she has been focusing on her positions in various Supervisory Boards.

## Education:

- Master of Business Administration, Erasmus University Rotterdam (1995)
- Corporate Finance Program, London Business School (1999)
- Master of Marketing, TIAS Business School (2001)
- College for Supervisory Boards, Hemingway (2016)

## Other positions:

- Vice-chair of the Supervisory Board of CM.com N.V., Chair of the Nomination, Selection & Remuneration Committee
- Member of the Supervisory Board of CM Payments B.V.
- Non-executive director of Prudential Assurance Company Limited
- Advisor to the Executive Board of Erasmus Enterprise B.V.
- Non-executive director of Investment Funds Direct Limited